

To be Argued by:
DAVID H. ARNTSEN
(Time Requested: 15 Minutes)

New York Supreme Court
Appellate Division – Third Department

Appellate
Case No.:
532083

TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON; 101CO, LLC; 102CO NY, LLC; BRRRUBIN, LLC; BRIDGEHAMPTON ROAD RACES, LLC; CITIZENS CAMPAIGN FOR THE ENVIRONMENT; GROUP FOR THE EAST END; NOYAC CIVIC COUNCIL; SOUTHAMPTON TOWN CIVIC COALITION; JOSEPH PHAIR; MARGOT GILMAN; and AMELIA DOGGWILER,

Petitioners-Appellants,

ASSEMBLYMAN FRED W. THIELE, JR.,

Petitioner,

– against –

NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL
CONSERVATION; SAND LAND CORPORATION and
WAINSCOTT SAND AND GRAVEL CORP.,

Respondents-Respondents.

REPLY BRIEF FOR PETITIONER-APPELLANT
TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON

THE LAW OFFICES OF
THOMAS M. VOLZ, PLLC
Attorneys for Petitioner-Appellant
Town of Southampton
280 Smithtown Boulevard
Nesconset, New York 11767
(631) 366-2700
darntsen@tvolzlaw.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

INTRODUCTION AND SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT1

ARGUMENT

I. SUPREME COURT’S INTERPRETATION OF §23-2703(3) IS IMPROPER AND NECESSITATES A REVERSAL.....5

II. RESPONDENTS CONTENTIONS ARE WITHOUT MERIT9

A. *Administrative Stare Decisis*9

B. Respondent Sant Land’s Applications are Materially Identical.....10

C. The Certificate of Occupancy and Mining Use on the Property Versus Expansions of Conforming Uses and the Application of 23-2703(3).....12

CONCLUSION24

PRINTING SPECIFICATIONS STATEMENT

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<u>Buffalo Crushed Stone Inc. v. Town of Cheektowaga,</u> 13 N.Y.3 rd 88 (2009).....	16, 17, 19
<u>Commonwealth of N. Mariana Is. v. Can. Imperial Bank of Commerce,</u> 21 NY3d 55, 60-61 (2013)	15
<u>Matter of Chem. Specialties Mfrs. Ass'n v. Jorling,</u> 85 NY2d 382, 294 (1995).....	15
<u>Sand Land, et al. v. Zoning Board of Appeals, et al.,</u> 137 A.D.3 rd 1289 (Second Dept. 2016).....	12
<u>Syracuse Aggregate Corp. v. Weise,</u> 51 N.Y.2 nd 278 (1980)	16, 17, 18, 19
<u>Town of Southampton v. N.Y.S. Dep't of Env. Conserv. (Huntington Ready Mixed, Inc.),</u> Docket No. 3931/2019, NYSCEF No. 16 (Sup. Ct. Suffolk County, December 15, 2020).....	2, 20, 21, 22, 24
<u>People v. Wainscott Sand and Gravel Corp.,</u> 62 Misc.3 rd 16, 89 N.Y.S.3d 819 (S. Ct. App. Term 2018)	18

Statutes

McKinney's Cons. Laws of NY, Statutes §73	14
New York State Environmental Conservation Law §23-2703(3)	<i>passim</i>
New York State Environmental Conservation Law §23-2705(8)	18
New York State Environmental Conservation Law §23-2711(3)	<i>passim</i>
Town Zoning Code §330-5	14

Other Authorities

DEC Technical Guidance Memo MLR92-1 (1992) 2, 23
